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

NO, write the following “ad” on the board: 

 

Lrg 1 BR for rent in nice nbrhd.  

$500/mo. Sec dep req. 

 

Ask your class what the ad says. If someone gets it right, have them come up to the board and circle 

the abbreviations and tell the class what they mean: lrg=large, br=bedroom, nbrhd=neighborhood, 
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mo=month, sec dep req= security deposit required. Write them out completely on the board and 

discuss why ads use ‘short hand’ language. 

 

Then write the rest of these abbreviations on the board one-by-one and see if they know what they 

mean: A/C (air conditioning), W/D (washer/dryer), appl (appliances). 

 

Step 2: Practice Reading Ads 

Pass out p. 41 of Stand Out 3. Read one of the ads in section (B) together as a 

class. Discuss the abbreviations: what the full word is, and how they 

determined the meaning. Then pair up your Ss and have them read the rest of 

the ads together and do section(C). 

 

Once everyone is finished, write a list of all of the abbreviations, words, and 

meanings on the board. 

 

 

 

 

Teacher Directions:  Activity 2: Transitions/Life Skill/Listening/Speaking 

 Materials: Rental Ads, Stand Out 3, 2nd ed., p. 41 

Step 1: Setting Context 

Ask your class what they think is the most important information a landlord should include in 

his/her ad. (NOTE: You may need to define what a landlord is/does.) Look for your Ss to say  how 

much the rent is, how many bedrooms/bathrooms there are, if they have to pay utilities, etc.  

 

Make sure you have the following information written down on the board after your discussion:  

Rent, bedrooms, bathrooms, utilities, security deposit, move-in date, lease length. 

 

Go over each word/term and make sure your class knows what they mean. 

 

Step 2: Scanning Ads for Information 

Pass out the Rental Ads handout. Tell them they will need to use the handout from the previous 

activity (Stand Out 3, p. 41) to complete this activity. Explain that they will need to scan the ads on 
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p. 41 for the information on the chart. If the ad has the information, they should then write it down 

in the chart. If the ad doesn’t have the information, then they can just leave that part blank in the 

chart. Do the example (Ad #1) together as a class. Then do Ad #5 together as a class too. 

 

Next have your Ss do Ad #6 on their own. Give them 5 or so minutes to complete this and then 

check answers as a class. 

 

Step 3: Calling for more Information 

Ask your class what happens if the ad has missing information  Look for them to say, call and find 

out the information. Explain that in pairs they are going to practice calling for more information. 

Make a practice dialogue with your class using Ad #1. Use the ELMO or overhead projector. Your 

dialogue could be something like this: 

 

Landlord: Hello, how can I help you? 

Tenant: I have some questions about the 3 bedroom apartment for rent. 

Landlord: Sure… 

Tenant: Who pays the utilities? 

Landlord: I do. 

Tenant: Is there a security deposit? 

Landlord: Yes, it is one month’s rent. 

Tenant: Ok, what is the move-in date? 

Landlord: September 1st. 

Tenant: Great. How long is the lease? 

Landlord: It’s for one year. 

Tenant: Ok, thanks for the information. 

 

Once you have the dialogue written down, have half of the class read the landlord part and the 

other half read the tenant part. Then have the class switch parts. 

 

Put Ss in pairs and have them either write their own dialogue, or use the one your class wrote, to 

practice asking for more information for Ads 5 & 6. Make sure that each pair practices being the 

landlord and the tenant. 

 

After about 15 minutes, regroup as a class and have a few pairs share their dialogues for the class. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 Minnesota Literacy Council, 2012 6 Housing Unit 
 

Rental Ads 

Ad #1 - example 

 

How much 
is rent? 
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